

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

101688741

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
VALMET-RAUMA OYJ	Name: <u>METSO OYJ</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: Fabianinkatu 9A
(1)	00130 Helsinki, Finland
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: August 24, 1999	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 5,123,152
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ony. How York	Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: 990.1245	500518
	[x] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT WELL THE CONTRACT OF TH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 10, 2001	
Paul J. Higgins; Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Date Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Metso Oyj

Trade Register Number: 765.008
Date of registration: 01.07.1999
Domicile: Helsinki

Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 02.11.1999) Fabianinkatu 9 A, 00130 Helsinki. PL 1220, 00101 Helsinki.

TRADE NAME (registered 24.08.1999) Metso Oyj.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 24.08.1999)
Parallel trade name English: Metso Corporation.

DOMICILE (registered 01.07.1999) Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.01.2000)
The following companies have merged on the basis of a merger agreement Valmet - Rauma Oyj:
Valmet Oyj Trade Reg.No 120.464
Rauma Oyj Trade Reg.No 500.704
The Articles of Association were approved by the Constituent Meeting on January 31, 1999.
The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the merger.

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0036 TRADE NAME HISTORY:

24.08.1999 - Metso Oyj

01.07.1999 - 23.08.1999 Valmet - Rauma Oyj

Helsinki, 15 November 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

A REMISTED OF REGISTERS

Fee 220 FM

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 04/10/2001